
 

 

 

PRESBYTERAL COUNCIL 
2024 – 2029 

 
 

Very Rev. Andrew M. Boyd, V.F…………….…………(724) 662-2999 

Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish 

100 Penn Avenue 

Mercer, PA 16137-1091 aboyd@eriercd.org 

 

Rev. Benjamin Daghir……………………………….… (814) 371-8556 

Holy Spirit Parish 

118 South State Street 

DuBois, PA 15801-1699 bdaghir@eriercd.org  

 

Very Rev. John J. Detisch, V.F……….….………...….. (814) 268-3655 

St. Tobias Parish 

1135 Hewett St. 

Brockway, PA 15824 jjdetisch@eriercd.org  

  

Very Rev. Michael P. Ferrick, V.F……………………. (814) 453-6677     

St. Peter Cathedral 

230 West 10 Street         

Erie, PA  16501  mpferrick@eriercd.org 

 

Very Rev. V. David Foradori, E.V. …………….……… (724) 748-6700 

Beloved Disciple Parish 

1310 S. Center St. Ext. 

Grove City, PA 16127  vdforadori@eriercd.org  

 

Very Rev. Scott W. Jabo, V.F. ……………….………… (814) 824-1200 

St. Mark Seminary 

429 East Grandview Blvd. 

Erie, PA  16504  swjabo@eriercd.org  

 

Rev. Brandon M. Kleckner…………………………….. (814) 765-9671 

St. Michael Parish 

85 N. High St. 

Greenville, PA 16125-2452  bkleckner@eriercd.org  

 

Rev. Matthew J. Kujawinski………………………….. (814) 899-5342 

Our Lady of Mercy Parish 

837 Bartlett Road 

Harborcreek, PA  16421  mjkujawinski@eriercd.org 

 

Rev. Ian R. McElrath…………………….….………… (814) 825-6920 

St. Luke Parish  

421 E. 38th St.  Secretary of Presbyteral Council 

Erie, PA 16504  imcelrath@eriercd.org 

 

The Most Reverend Lawrence T. Persico, JCL…...…. (814) 824-1120    

St. Mark Catholic Center 

P.O. Box 10397       President of Presbyteral Council 

Erie, PA  16514-0397      lpersico@eriercd.org  
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Very Rev. Justin P. Pino, V.F. ……………………….. (814) 772-3135 

St. Leo Magnus Parish 

111 Depot Street 

Ridgway, PA 15853-1304     jppino@eriercd.org  

 

Very Rev. Michael C. Polinek, V.F. …………….……. (814) 226-7288 

St. Joseph Parish 

P.O. Box 9 

Lucinda, PA 16235  mpolinek@eriercd.org  

 

Rev. James P. Power…………………………………… (724) 981-3232 

St. Joseph Parish 

79 Case Avenue 

Sharon, PA 16146-3499  jpower@eriercd.org  

 

Very Rev. Nicholas J. Rouch, V.G. ……...……………. (814) 824-1220 

St. Mark Catholic Center 

P.O. Box 10397 

Erie, PA 16514-0397 nrouch@eriercd.org  

 

Rev. Msgr. Richard R. Siefer, E.V. …………………….(814) 371-8556 

St. Bernard Church 

P.O. Box 163 

Falls Creek, PA 15840                                   rrsiefer@eriercd.org  

 

Rev. Christopher J. Singer…………………………… (814) 824-1130 

St. Mark Catholic Center 

P.O. Box 10397 

Erie, PA 16514-0397  csinger@eriercd.org    

 

Very Rev. Richard C. Tomasone, V.F. ……………… (814) 824-1135 

St. Joseph Parish 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue West 

Warren, PA 16365                                  rctomasone@eriercd.org  
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